
LEIDW6105GB0.eps CEIDW6105GB0.eps DEIDW6105GB0.eps UEIDW6105GB0.eps 
MEIDW6305GB1.eps FEIDW6105GB0.eps REIDW6105GB0.eps         
 

 

 

 

Product No. EIDW6105GB1 EIDW6105GS1 EIDW6105GW1 
Series 24" Built-in 24" Built-in 24" Built-in 
Color black stainless white 
Owner's Guide 154671201 154671201 154671201 
Service Data Sheet 154676603 154676603 154676603 
Energy Guide 154678519 154678519 154678519 
Installation Instructions 154671001 154671001 154671001 
Market North America North America North America  

 

 

Electrolux Major Appliances 
North & Latin America 
P.O. BOX 212378 
AUGUSTA, GA 30917 

Publication No. 
5995514824 

08/05/20 
(EN/SERVICE/ECL) 

821 

24-INCH BUILT-IN 
DISHWASHER 

Model No. 
EIDW6105G 

 

Copyright © 2008 Electrolux Home Products, Inc.
All rights reserved. 

 

 



Publication No: 5995514824  EIDW6105G 

05/08 2 

CONTROL PANEL 
 

 



 EIDW6105G Publication No:  5995514824 

# Functional Parts 3 05/08 
* Non-Illustrated Parts 

CONTROL PANEL 
 

Model Index:  A EIDW6105G (EIDW6105GB1) 
  B EIDW6105G (EIDW6105GS1) 
   C EIDW6105G (EIDW6105GW1) 

POS. NO PART NO.     DESCRIPTION 
1     7154621303 A - -  Panel, control, black 
1     7154621306 - B -  Panel, control, stainless 
1     7154621301 - - C  Panel, control, white 
2  #  7154621403 A B -  Overlay, control, black 
2  #  7154621401 - - C  Overlay, control, white 
3  #  7154696101 A B C  Control Board, assembly, w/bracket 
4     7154650001 A B C  Frame, console 
9     7154625702 A B C  Screw, FT PH 6 lobe, #8-18 
 
*  #  7154654201 A B C  Harness, wiring, main, control/door 
*     7154678519 A B C  Energy guide label 

 



Publication No: 5995514824  EIDW6105G 

05/08 4 

DOOR 
 

 



 EIDW6105G Publication No:  5995514824 

# Functional Parts 5 05/08 
* Non-Illustrated Parts 

DOOR 
 

Model Index:  A EIDW6105G (EIDW6105GB1) 
  B EIDW6105G (EIDW6105GS1) 
   C EIDW6105G (EIDW6105GW1) 

POS. NO PART NO.     DESCRIPTION 
3     7154518201 A B C  Screw, 6 lobe recess, #10-32, (4) 
4     7154603801 A B C  Screw, low profile, truss, (6) 
5     7154603701 A B C  Screw, PH, #10-16 hi-lo, (6), 6 lobe 
7     7154509701 A B C  Liner Assembly, door, inner, w/mastic 
8     7154670901 A B C  Bracket, dispenser mtg., (2) 
9     7154574405 A B C  Dispenser, det/rinse aid, w/reed switch 
10    7154633501 A B C  Clip, wiring harness 
11    7154625702 A B C  Screw, FT PH 6 lobe, #8-18 
11A   7154518301 A B C  Screw, 6 lobe recess, #8-18 
12    7154671401 A B C  Latch Assembly, door, w/shield 
13    7154670701 A B C  Foam, door, sides, (2) 
14    7154623401 A B C  Foam, door 
20    7154616603 A - -  Door, outer, black 
20    7154603501 - B -  Door, outer, stainless 
20    7154616601 - - C  Door, outer, white 
26    7154519101 A B C  Screw, Phlps Hd, #10-16 hi lo, (4) 
40    7154603401 A B C  Plate, handle support, (2) 
41    7241761014 A - -  Handle, door, black 
41    7241761013 - B -  Handle, door, stainless 
41    7241761015 - - C  Handle, door, white 
46    7154690501 A B C  Support, door, bottom 
47    7154672003 A B C  Moisture Barrier, assembly, door, w/data sheet 
48    7154670301 A B C  Reinforcement, assembly, door 
49    7154610601 A B C  Gasket, door bottom 
50    7154658703 A - -  Nameplate, Electrolux, black 
50    7154658705 - B -  Nameplate, Electrolux, stainless 
50    7154658701 - - C  Nameplate, Electrolux, white 
51    7154320301 A B C  Clamp, drip loop, wire 
53    7154633601 A B C  Screw, handle mtg., (2) 

 



Publication No: 5995514824  EIDW6105G 

05/08 6 

UPPER FRAME / TUB 
 

 



 EIDW6105G Publication No:  5995514824 

# Functional Parts 7 05/08 
* Non-Illustrated Parts 

UPPER FRAME / TUB 
 

Model Index:  A EIDW6105G (EIDW6105GB1) 
  B EIDW6105G (EIDW6105GS1) 
   C EIDW6105G (EIDW6105GW1) 

POS. NO PART NO.     DESCRIPTION 
1     7154500701 A B C  Brace, frame, top 
2     7154511401 A B C  Strike, door latch 
3     7154513401 A B C  Gasket, tub 
4     7154657901 A B C  Clip, cabinet mtg., top mount, (2) 
4*    7154657201 A B C  Screw, cabinet clip, (2) 
5     7154510702 A B C  Roller Assembly, tub, (4), w/gasket 
6     7154572801 A B C  Screw, tub roller, (8) 
7     7154510601 A B C  Plate, retainer, outer, (2), tub roller 
8  #  7154688501 A B C  Vent Assembly, upper 
8*    7154691601 A B C  Cover, connector, vent assy 
9     7154622601 A B C  Bezel, vent assy, upper 
10    7154633501 A B C  Clip, wiring harness 
11    7154518301 A B C  Screw, 6 lobe recess, #8-18 
11A   7154200701 A B C  Screw, #10-32 x 3/8 
12    7154612901 A B C  Leg and Hinge Assembly, left hand, front 
12A   7154613001 A B C  Leg and Hinge Assembly, right hand, front 
13    7154654401 A B C  Bracket, cabinet clip, LH 
13A   7154654501 A B C  Bracket, cabinet clip, RH 
14    7154502901 A B C  Trim, corner, LH 
14A   7154502001 A B C  Trim, corner, RH 
15    7154656801 A B C  Cover, hinge arm, LH 
15A   7154656901 A B C  Cover, hinge arm, RH 
17    7154671501 A B C  Bushing, hinge arm cable, (2) 
22    75300809968 A B C  Washer 
23    7154654601 A B C  Clip, cabinet mtg., LH 
23A   7154654701 A B C  Clip, cabinet mtg., RH 
25    7154506702 A B C  Float, tub flood 
26    7154506902 A B C  Nut, float switch 
27    7154677201 A B C  Gasket, float switch 
28 #  7154507001 A B C  Switch, float 
29    7154517001 A B C  Actuator, float switch 
30    7154506601 A B C  Bracket, float switch 
31    7154657101 A B C  Shield, float bracket 
32    7154506801 A B C  Washer, float switch 
50    7154690101 A B C  Clamp, wiring 
73    7154518401 A B C  Screw, 6 lobe recess, #8-32 
 
*  #  7154627701 A B C  Harness, wiring, float switch 
*     7154662101 A B C  Cabinet Seal Kit 
*     7154688801 A B C  Seal, tub corner, LH lower 
*     7154688901 A B C  Seal, tub corner, RH lower 
*     7154623602 A B C  Insulation, blanket 
*     7154679701 A B C  Clip, insulation, (2) 

 



Publication No: 5995514824  EIDW6105G 

05/08 8 

MOTOR & PUMP 
 

 
 



 EIDW6105G Publication No:  5995514824 

# Functional Parts 9 05/08 
* Non-Illustrated Parts 

MOTOR & PUMP 
 

Model Index:  A EIDW6105G (EIDW6105GB1) 
  B EIDW6105G (EIDW6105GS1) 
   C EIDW6105G (EIDW6105GW1) 

POS. NO PART NO.     DESCRIPTION 
1     7154518001 A B C  Screw, pan head, #10-16 x .8" 
6     7154518301 A B C  Screw, 6 lobe recess, #8-18 
7     7154673501 A B C  Screw, 6 lobe recess, #10 hi lo 
9     7154625701 A B C  Screw, #8-18 hi lo 
10    7154602001 A B C  Support, lower spray arm 
11    75303316032 A B C  Screw, truss ss, 8 .625, (7) 
12    7154654801 A B C  Hose, drain, Intermediate 
13    7154654901 A B C  Hose, drain, main 
14    7154511801 A B C  Check valve, assembly, drain, w/flapper 
20    7154678602 A B C  Grommet, vibration, (3) 
21    7154672502 A B C  Grommet, vibration, (2) 
22    75300809968 A B C  Washer 
24    7154610001 A B C  Spray arm, assembly, lower 
24A   7154508201 A B C  Spray arm, assembly, middle, w/manifold 
24B   7154649502 A B C  Spray arm, assembly, upper 
25    7154650102 A B C  Pin, spray arm, upper 
30 #  7154503701 A B C  Heater, inline, water, 1200W 
31    7154622901 A B C  Cover, inline heater 
32    7154515602 A B C  Tubing Assembly, delivery, w/check valve 
33    7154616502 A B C  Nozzle Assembly, Mid Level 
40    7154692901 A B C  Clamp, hose, 1.64" open, worm gear 
40A   7154380601 A B C  Clamp, hose, 1.5" open, worm gear, (5) 
40B   7154693001 A B C  Clamp, hose, 1.81" open, (2), worm gear 
40C   7154692801 A B C  Clamp, hose, 1.27" open, worm gear 
41    7154348401 A B C  Clamp, hose, red, push spring, (3) 
41A   7154611101 A B C  Clamp, spring, red, (2) 
41B   7154691501 A B C  Clamp, spring, (2) 
50    7154679602 A B C  Hose, sump to, motor, circulation 
51    7154491202 A B C  Hose, sump to, drain pump 
52    7154622402 A B C  Hose, drain pump, to drain valve 
53    7154653201 A B C  Hose, sump to, inline heater 
54    7154653301 A B C  Hose, inline heater, to motor 
55    7154677101 A B C  Plate, motor mounting 
58    7154512401 A B C  Check ball 
60    7154618701 A B C  Pump Assembly, drain, w/bracket 
62    7154600702 A B C  Filter Assembly, vertical, w/flapper 
62A   7154511601 A B C  Flapper, drain check 
63    7154513501 A B C  Cover, delivery tube 
64    7154604502 A B C  Filter Assembly, fine soil, pressurized 
65    7154624901 A B C  Filter Assembly, coarse soil, w/chimney 
66    7154514302 A B C  Trap, glass 
70 #  7154614001 A B C  Motor & Pump Assy, circulation, w/capacitor 
70A   7154656401 A B C  Shield, motor, circulation 
70B   7154614401 A B C  Screw, capacitor mtg. 
71 #  7154473901 A B C  Sensor, turbidity 
71*#  7154627001 A B C  Harness, wiring, turbidity 
71A   7154691901 A B C  O-ring, turbidity 
72 #  7154655901 A B C  Sensor, leak detector 
73    7154518401 A B C  Screw, 6 lobe recess, #8-32 
80 #  7154622001 A B C  Drain Valve, assembly, stepper 
91    7154676701 A B C  Plug, drain hose 
92    7154348502 A B C  Clamp, red, hose 

 



Publication No: 5995514824  EIDW6105G 

05/08 10 

LOWER FRAME 
 

 



 EIDW6105G Publication No:  5995514824 

# Functional Parts 11 05/08 
* Non-Illustrated Parts 

LOWER FRAME 
 

Model Index:  A EIDW6105G (EIDW6105GB1) 
  B EIDW6105G (EIDW6105GS1) 
   C EIDW6105G (EIDW6105GW1) 

POS. NO PART NO.     DESCRIPTION 
1     7154514801 A B C  Spring, door hinge, (2) 
2     7154502601 A B C  Base, frame mounting 
3  #  7154513601 A B C  Valve Assembly, water 
3*    7154689201 A B C  Deflector, valve 
4  #  7154515001 A B C  Control Assembly 
5     7154624701 A B C  Bracket, control housing 
6     7154294701 A B C  Screw, #7 plas .375, (6), disp. assy. 
7     7154673501 A B C  Screw, 6 lobe recess, #10 hi lo 
8     7154658003 A - -  Kickplate, black, w/label 
8     7154658005 - B -  Kickplate, stainless, w/label 
8     7154658001 - - C  Kickplate, white, w/label 
9     7154679303 A - -  Toe Plate, adjustable, black, w/damper 
9     7154679305 - B -  Toe Plate, adjustable, stainless, w/damper 
9     7154679301 - - C  Toe Plate, adjustable, white, w/damper 
10    7154371304 A - -  Screw, Phillips head, black 
10    7154371307 - B -  Screw, Phillips head, silver mist 
10    7154371301 - - C  Screw, Phillips head, white 
11    7154518301 A B C  Screw, 6 lobe recess, #8-18 
12    7154501301 A B C  Frame, diagonal, leg, (2) 
13    7154658101 A B C  Tray, base, w/label 
14    7154610301 A B C  Tape, connection, (2), base to tub 
15    7154571101 A B C  Leg, leveling, (4) 
16    7154515401 A B C  Plate, mounting, (4), leveling leg 
17    7154516501 A B C  Bracket Assembly, pulley, (2) 
18    7154658601 A B C  Cable, hinge pulley, (2) 
19    7154514901 A B C  Plate, adjustment, (2), door spring 
20    7154658201 A B C  Cover, junction box, w/label 
21    7154517501 A B C  Box, junction 
22    7154610701 A B C  Grommet, electrical 
23    7154671801 A B C  Connector, ground, 1 female, to 2 male 
30    7154617901 A B C  Duct Assembly, side drying, w/gasket 
31    7154618301 A B C  Cover, drying inlet 
32    7154625001 A B C  Tubing, water inlet 
33    75303318539 A B C  Clamp, tubing, (2) 
40 #  7154617601 A B C  Duct Assembly, lower drying, w/motor 
41    7154617801 A B C  Gasket, drying duct, lower 
42 #  7154619101 A B C  Motor, drying 
50    7154670401 A B C  Adaptor Plate, assembly, w/foam 
51    7154518001 A B C  Screw, pan head, #10-16 x .8" 
60    7154622701 A B C  Cover, valve service 
90    7154679801 A B C  Plug, water valve 
91    7154692601 A B C  Clip, wiring 
 
*  #  7154654001 A B C  Harness, wiring, base, LH side 
*  #  7154688401 A B C  Harness, wiring, RH side, base 
*     7154672301 A B C  Screw, 6 tri lobe, #10 PH, (2) 

 



Publication No: 5995514824  EIDW6105G 

05/08 12 

RACKS 
 

 
 



 EIDW6105G Publication No:  5995514824 

# Functional Parts 13 05/08 
* Non-Illustrated Parts 

RACKS 
 

Model Index:  A EIDW6105G (EIDW6105GB1) 
  B EIDW6105G (EIDW6105GS1) 
   C EIDW6105G (EIDW6105GW1) 

POS. NO PART NO.     DESCRIPTION 
1     7154625401 A B C  Rack Assembly, lower 
2     7154632401 A B C  Basket, silverware, main, center 
2A    7154632601 A B C  Basket, silverware, side, rear 
2B    7154632701 A B C  Basket, silverware, side, front 
3     7154653701 A B C  Rack Assembly, upper 
4     7154510902 A B C  Clip, guide rail, rear, (2) 
5     7154510805 A B C  Cap, guide rail, front, (2) 
6     7154510401 A B C  Guide Rail, upper rack, (2) 
7     7154671301 A B C  Roller Assembly, lower rack, front, (2) 
7A    7154689501 A B C  Roller Assembly, lower rack, rear, (2) 
8     7154610501 A B C  Bracket, spray arm, middle, mounting 
9     7154613402 A B C  Clip, manifold mtg, back 
11    7154629002 A B C  Shelf, cup, upper rack, (2) 
11A   7154629102 A B C  Clip, cup shelf, upper rack, (2) 
12    7154629302 A B C  Fence, fold down, LH center, upper rack 
12A   7154654302 A B C  Fence, fold down, RH center, upper rack 
13    7154629402 A B C  Clip, fold down fence, upper rack, (4) 
14    7154630902 A B C  Fence, fold down, lower rack, (2), single 
14A   7154652402 A B C  Fence, double, lower rack 
14B   7154652302 A B C  Fence, double, lower rack 
15    7154428403 A B C  Bracket, fence, lower rack, (18) 
16    7154631401 A B C  Lid, main basket, side, (2) 
17    7154629503 A B C  Handle, front, upper rack, Electrolux 
17A   7154629601 A B C  Handle, back, upper rack 
18    7154629701 A B C  Screw, handle, upper rack, (4) 
19    7154673701 A B C  Plate Assembly, adjustment mech, RH outer, upper rack 
19A   7154673601 A B C  Plate Assembly, adjustment mech, LH outer, upper rack 
20    7154655101 A B C  Actuator Pad, assembly, upper rack, (2), mechanical adj 
21    7154630101 A B C  Plate, adjustment mtg., inner, (2), upper rack 
22    7154630301 A B C  Housing, adjustment mech, upper rack, (2) 
24    7154655201 A B C  Clamp, actuator, upper rack, (2), adjustment mech 
25    7154630201 A B C  Spring, adjustment mech, upper rack, (2) 
26    7154673501 A B C  Screw, 6 lobe recess, #10 hi lo 
 

 


